Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Human Rights Committee Meeting Agenda – April 3, 2025

5:00 PM (Or Immediately Following Housing & Transportation Committee) KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Jeff Collins Tom Corcoran Limina Grace Harmon Eric Kitchen Greg McCollough

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the March 6, 2025 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the April 15, 2025 Session of the Legislature:

- 1. Resolution No. 145 Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget To Fund A Medical Examiner Forensic Pathologist Position Amending The 2025 Ulster County Position Listing Department Of Health
- **2. Resolution No. 146 -** Confirming Reappointments Of Dr. Maya Hambright, Emma Hambright, And Maureen Sheehan To The Community Services Board
- **3. Resolution No. 147 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$10,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Family Services, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **4. Resolution No. 148 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$97,122.00 Entered Into By The County Gateway Community Industries, Inc. D/B/A Gateway Hudson Valley Department Of Mental Health
- **5. Resolution No. 149 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$4,096.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County HealthAlliance Hospital Mary's Avenue Campus Department Of Mental Health

- **6. Resolution No. 150 -** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget For 2024 Rollover Expenses Department Of Social Services
- 7. Resolution No. 151 Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget To Accept An Allocation Of Funds From The New York State Office Of Children And Family Services To Implement Services Under The Raise The Age (RTA) Plan For SFY 2025 Department Of Social Services
- **8. Resolution No. 152 -** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget To Accept An Allocation Of Child Abuse Or Neglect Prevention And Treatment Act (CAPTA) Comprehensive Addiction And Recovery Act Of 2016 (CARA) Funds From The New York State Office Of Children And Family Services Department Of Social Services
- **9. Resolution No. 153 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$200,000.00 Entered Into By The County Industrial Medicine Associates, P.C. Department Of Social Services
- **10. Resolution No. 154 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$200,000.00 Entered Into By The County Industrial Medicine Associates, P.C. Department Of Social Services
- **11. Resolution No. 155 -** Requiring High Quality Field Drug Test Kits For Use In Any Required Screening Of Participants Of County Administered Social Service Programs

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment